98, with a surface area of 111 m2 (square meters), "Edmond 
Hoxha"Street -Prishtina, claiming that the latter is his private property, which 
was used for the residential building by the person Sh.R.P, and was 
subsequently purchased from him in 2002 in the amount of 15,000 (fifteen 
thousand) euro. 

12. 	 On 18 July 2019, the judge of the Specialized Panel of the SCSC forwarded the 
Applicant's submission of 16 June 2017 to the Privatization Agency of Kosovo. 
On the same day, the Applicant was sent the order to file a lawsuit with this